PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard Bruce Brandon	07/12/2011
Mervyn Rees Thomas	07/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATHLOMICS PTY LTD.	
Street Address:	s: 9 Sherwood Road	
Internal Address:	Level 9, Toowong Tower	
City:	Toowong, Queensland	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4066	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11573677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)654-6211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026546200

Email: PATENTPROCUREMENT@PERKINSCOIE.COM

Correspondent Name: PAUL M. BOOTH

Address Line 1: 700 THIRTEENTH STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00704.8020.US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yolanda M. Hazell

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_11573677#page1.tif source=Assignment_11573677#page2.tif source=Assignment_11573677#page3.tif source=Assignment_11573677#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026721 FRAME: 0026

CH \$40.00 1157

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IWE

Richard Bruce BRANDON, an Australian citizen of 6 Leonard Street, Boonah, Queensland 4310, Australia AND

Mervyn Rees THOMAS, an Australian citizen of 6 Geowan Place. Chanel Hill. Oueensland 4169. Australia

hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in Microarray-mediated diagnosis of herpes virus infection by monitoring host's differential gene expression upon infection

the	spec	fication	of which:
-----	------	----------	-----------

(a)	[]	was executed on even date herewith;		
(b)	[x]	was filed on 9 February 2007 as [x] Application No. 11/573.677 or		
	•		and was amended	
		on (!f applicable); or		
(c)	[x]	was described and claimed in PCT International Application PCT/AU2005/001222		
• •	• •	filed on 15 August 2005 and as amended under PCT Article 19 on		(i
		any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any).		
WHERE	BAS.			

AND WHEREAS,

ATHLOMICS PTY LTD, of Level 9, Toowong Tower, 9 Sherwood Road, Toowong, Oueensland 4066.

Australia

(hereinafter referred to as Assignce) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby scknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, logal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This 12 day of July

Donna Schumacher

Signature of Richard Bruce BRANDON

1

This, 2011	Signature of Mervyn Rees THOMAS
Witness	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Richard Bruce BRANDON, an Australian citizen of 6 Leonard Street, Boonah, Queensland 4310, Australia **AND**

Mervyn Rees THOMAS, an Australian citizen of 6 Geewan Place, Chapel Hill, Oueensland 4169, Australia

her im ge

ne exhres	sion upon	infection		rus infection by monitoring h	
e specification	on of which:				
	[x] [x]	on	2007 as [x] Applic Application No. no (if application PCT Interna	eation No. 11/573.677 or of yet known icable); or tlonal Application PCT/AU2005/0012 nder PCT Article 19 on (if any).	and was amended
ND WHER	EAS,	any) and/or under PCT /	Article 34 on	(ii miy).	
		TTD of Loval C Too	wong Tower 9	Sherwood Road, Toowong, Ou	eensland 4066.
	IICS PTY	LID, at Level 9, 100	WOIR TOWNS	9,141	
<u>Australia</u>					
respect to the	: United State	s of America, its termines	and bossessions	title, and interest in and to the said imp	
Assignor her and set over America, an America and thereon and	eby acknowle, unto Assign dits territoridall divisionall reissues at the second	edges that it has sold, assignee, its successors, legal research and possessions in, to a renewals and continuation	ned, transierred and presentatives and a under said imposs thereof, and all rights of priority priced States of An	the receipt and sufficiency of which does over, and by these presents does assigns, the entire right, title, and interpretents, and any Patent Application Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said imms of this instrument.	rest in the United States of ons in the United States of crica which may be granted Assignor hereby authorizes
Al and assigns,	ND ASSIGN	OR HEREBY covenants as	nd agrees that it w	till communicate to Assignee, its succe testify in any legal proceeding, sign a aths and generally do everything poper patent protection for said improve	regible to aid Assigned, it
IN TESTIM	IONY WHEF	REOF, Assignor intending to	o be legally bound	has hereunto affixed its signature.	
			0011		
This —	day	of	, 2011	Signature of Richard Bruce	BRANDON

1

US PATENT Attorney's docket no. 23558-025USNAT'L

This 22 day of Just, 2011

Signature of Mervyn Rees THOMAS

Witness